

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28251/2008

M/S CITADEL FINE PHARMACEUTICALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMANIYAM REAL ESTATES P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31269 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Ms. Malavika. G., Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The service of notice on the respondents in SLP (C) 28251/08 is complete. Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit. The advocate who proposes to appear for Respondent No.2 seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

In SLP (C) 31269/08 service is complete. The respondents have not filed any counter affidavit.

List the matter on 3-09-09.

(Ashok Menon)

aa Registrar