

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28251/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in OSA No. 332/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)M/S CITADEL FINE PHARMACEUTICALS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S RAMANIYAM REAL ESTATES P.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 31269 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
In SLP(C)28251/08 Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
& for RR in SLP(C) Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.
31269/2008In SLP(C)31269/08 Mr.Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
& for RR in Ms.Malavika G., Adv.
SLP(C) 28251/08 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AdvV.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner in SLP(C)No.31269 of 2008 and for the respondents in
SLP(C)No.28251 of 2008, hearing of these petitions is adjourned.

List on 28.04.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master